900745183 01/19/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM781539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900732379

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KARL STORZ GMBH & CO. KG		10/09/2017	Gmbh & Co. Kg: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: KARL STORZ SE & Co. KG	
Street Address:	MITTELSTRASSE 8
City:	TUTTLINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-78532
Entity Type:	SE & Co KG: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1734601	ENDOMAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@gornitzky.com

Correspondent Name: Gornitzky & Co

Address Line 1: 6480 Calverton Drive, Unit 202
Address Line 4: Frederick, MARYLAND 20874

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102096-12-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Rosenberg
SIGNATURE:	/mw/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Name Change amended#page1.tif source=Name Change amended#page2.tif source=Name Change amended#page3.tif source=Name Change amended#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007916 FRAME: 0863

900745183

a) Company name b) Registered office, branch,

Tuttlingen

Business address:

Mittelstr. 8, 78532 Tuttlingen

domestic business address.

c) Object of the enterprise

Karl Storz GmbH & Co. KG

branch establishments

No of

a) General arrangements for representation

b) Owners, general partners, managers,

Each general partner represents the company

individually. Each general partner is authorized to carry out legal transactions on

name or as representative of a third party.

Karl Storz Verwaltungsgesellschaft mbH,

Personal data corrected ex officio for

General partner:
Karl Storz Verwaltungsgesellschaft mbH.

Tuttlingen (Stuttgart District Court HRB

behalf of the company with himself in his own

board, persons entitled to represent the

company and special representative

authority

General partner:

Tuttlingen

Retrieved on 09.10.2017 11:00

Limited partnership

Limited partner:

Left as

rights for Limited partner:

Limited partner:

DEM 1,292,860.00.

absorption) with the company (legal entity taking over).

Emilie Storz, née Teufel, Tuttlingen, contribution:

Gudrun Heine, née Storz, Öhningen, born on

For part of this contribution, contribution increased and converted into euros by way of succession to specific

Procura

Individual procura: Sybille Storz, clerk, Tuttlingen

Individual procura: Personal data amended for

Dr. h.c.mult. Sybille Storz,

Tuttlingen, born on 04.06.1937

Page 1 of 4 a) Legal form, start-up and articles of association a) Date of entry b) Other elements of legal constitution c) Limited partners, members 19.01.2007 Jung This sheet has been Sybille Storz, Tuttlingen, contribution: DEM 1,127,170.00. transferred to electronic format for continuation Limited partner: Gudrun Heine, née Storz, Tuttlingen, born on and thus replaces the previous register sheet. Approved on 19.01.2007. 19.10.1954, contribution: DEM 1,127,170.00. Limited partner:
Emilie Storz, née Teufel, Tuttlingen, contribution:
DEM 1,292,860.00. Date of first entry: 23.07.1962 a) 29.01.2007 Personal data added ex officio for: Limited partner.
Karl Christian Storz, Tuttlingen, born on 28.04.1966, Ruf contribution; DEM 147,800.00. Personal data corrected ex officio for: Limited partner.
Dr. h.c.mult. Sybille Storz, Tuttlingen, born on 04.06.1937, contribution: DEM 1,127,170.00. On the basis of the merger agreement of 06.12.2006 28.06.2007 and the meeting resolutions of the legal entities involved of 06.12.2006, the limited liability company Ruf "KS Logistikzentrum GmbH", Tuttlingen (Stuttgart District Court HRB 451083) merged (merger for

Case 26669 and 26745

16.06.2010

Ruf

Company number:

HRA 450442

Retrieved on 09.10.2017 11:00

Company number: HRA
Page 2 of 4

HRA 450442

	Fage 2 01 4				
No of entry	a) Company name b) Registered office, branch, domestic business address, branch establishments c) Object of the enterprise	a) General arrangements for representation b) Owners, general partners, managers, board, persons entitled to represent the company and special representative authority	Procura	a) Legal form, start-up and articles of association b) Other elements of legal constitution c) Limited partners, members	a) Date of entry b) Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6
				19.10.1954, contribution: EUR 840,724.40. For part of this contribution, contribution increased and converted into euros by way of succession to specific rights for Limited partner: Dr. h. c. mult. Sybille Storz, Tuttlingen, born on 04.06.1937, contribution: EUR 840,724.40. For part of this contribution, contribution increased and converted into euros by way of succession to specific rights for Limited partner: Karl Christian Storz, Tuttlingen, born on 28.04.1966, contribution: EUR 207,774.70.	
5				b) On the basis of the merger agreement of 29.07.2010 and the meeting resolutions of the legal entities involved of 29.07.2010, the limited liability company "KS Systemtechnik GmbH", Eggenstein-Leopoldshafen (Mannheim District Court HRB 701627) and the limited liability company "EB Endoskopie Beteiligungs-GmbH", Munich (Munich District Court HRB 177268) merged (merger for absorption) with the company (legal entity taking over).	a) 06.09.2010 Ruf
6				b) On the basis of the merger agreement of 16.05.2013 and the meeting resolutions of the legal entities involved of the same day, the limited liability company "MTP Medical Technical Promotion GmbH", Tuttlingen (Stuttgart District Court HRB 450663) merged (merger for absorption) with the company (legal entity taking over).	a) 17.06.2013 Ruf
7				b) On the basis of the merger agreement of 16.04.2015 and the meeting resolutions of the legal entities involved of 16.04.2015, the limited liability company "How to Organize (H2O) GmbH", Berlin (Charlottenburg (Berlin) District Court HRB 93287 B) merged (merger for absorption) with the company (legal entity taking over).	a 17.07.2015 Gums

Company number: Page 3 of 4 Procura a) Legal form, start-up and articles of association a) Date of entry

HRA 450442

No of entry	a) Company name b) Registered office, branch, domestic business address, branch establishments c) Object of the enterprise	a) General arrangements for representation b) Owners, general partners, managers, board, persons entitled to represent the company and special representative authority	Procura	a) Legal form, start-up and articles of association b) Other elements of legal constitution c) Limited partners, members	a) Date of entry b) Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6
8				b) On the basis of the merger agreement of 19.07.2016 and the meeting resolutions of the legal entities involved of the same day, the limited liability company "MEDNOVO Medical Software Solutions GmbH", Berlin (Charlottenburg (Berlin) District Court HRB 98983) merged (merger for absorption) with the company (legal entity taking over).	a) 26.07.2016 Gums
9		b) Joined as general partner and then left again: Karl Storz Immobilienverwaltungsgesellschaft mbH. Tuttlingen (Stuttgart District Court HRB 725147)		b) On the basis of the merger agreement of 19.07,2016 and the meeting resolutions of the legal entities involved of the same day, the limited partnership under the name of "Karl Storz Immobilien GmbH & Co. Kommandigesellschaft", Tuttlingen (Stuttgart District Court HRA 722262) merged (merger for absorption) with the company (legal entity taking over). On the basis of the merger agreement of 19.07,2016 and the meeting resolutions of the legal entities involved of the same day, the limited liability company "Karl Storz Immobilienverwaltungsgesellschaft mbH",	a) 29.07.2016 Gums
				Tuttlingen (Stuttgart District Court HRB 725147) merged (merger for absorption) with the company (legal entity taking over).	
10				b) On the basis of the merger agreement of 19.07.2016 and the meeting resolutions of the legal entities involved of the same day, the limited liability company "O.M.E ORIGINAL MANUFACTURED ENDSCOPES GmbH", Tuttlingen (Suttgart District Court HRB 751290) merged (merger for absorption) with the company (legal entity taking over).	a) 29.07.2016 Gums
11				b) On the basis of the merger agreement of 19.07.2016 and the meeting resolutions of the legal entities	a) 05.08.2016 Gums

Commercial Register A of Stuttgart District Court

RECORDED: 11/16/2022

Retrieved on 09.10.2017 11:00

Company number: Page 4 of 4 HRA 450442

No of entry	a) Company name b) Registered office, branch, domestic business address, branch establishments c) Object of the enterprise	a) General arrangements for representation b) Owners, general partners, managers, board, persons entitled to represent the company and special representative authority	Procura	a) Legal form, start-up and articles of association b) Other elements of legal constitution c) Limited partners, members	a) Date of entry b) Remarks
1	2	3	4	involved of the same day, the limited liability company "MTP Medical Technical Promotion GmbH", Tuttlingen (Stuttgart District Court HRB 744112) merged (merger for absorption) with the company (legal entity taking over).	6
12	a) Company name changed; now: Karl Storz SE & Co. KG	b) Left as General partner. Karl Storz Verwaltungsgesellschaft mbH. Tuttlingen (Stuttgart District Court HRB 450225) Joined as General partner. Karl Storz Verwaltungs SE, Munich (Munich District Court HRB 232778)		c) Joined as Limited partner. Karl Storz Beteiligungs GmbH (formerly Karl Storz Verwaltungsgesellschaft mbH), Tuttlingen (Stuttgart District Court HRB 450225), contribution: EUR 35,790.43.	a) 11.09.2017 Kramer
13	b) Change of the business address: Dr. Karl-Storz-Straße 34, 78532 Tuttlingen				a) 21.09.2017 Kramer